



BIDS RECEIVED: THURSDAY, JULY 7, 2022 @ 10:00 A.M.

ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE - \$220,000.00

Village of Payne BPA

Plainfield Drive Waterline Replacement

PDG Project No. 02091000.010A

Poggemeyer Design Group, Inc.
101 Clinton Street, Suite 1300
Defiance, Ohio 43512

Fenson Contracting, LLC
17670 St. Rt. 190
Fort Jennings, OH 45844

Bryan Excavating, LLC
128 S. Lynn Street
Bryan, OH 43506

All Purpose Contracting Inc
21870 St. Rt. 190
Delphos, OH 45833

Dangler Excavating, LLC
103 Klingler Road
Paulding, OH 45879

Iter	Description	Estimated Quantity	Unit Price	Total Cost	Unit Price	Total Cost	Unit Price	Total Cost	Unit Price	Total Cost
1	8" Waterline	1,000 l.f.	\$ 58.00	\$ 58,000.00	\$ 74.00	\$ 74,000.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 70,000.00	\$ 65.75	\$ 65,750.00
2	8" Waterline, under pavement	400 l.f.	\$ 70.00	\$ 28,000.00	\$ 78.00	\$ 31,200.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 36,000.00	\$ 84.00	\$ 33,600.00
3	4" Waterline	20 l.f.	\$ 95.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 900.00
4	8" x 8" x 8" Tee	3 each	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 1,180.00	\$ 3,540.00	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 4,050.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 4,800.00
5	8" x 8" x 6" Tee	3 each	\$ 975.00	\$ 2,925.00	\$ 1,035.00	\$ 3,105.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 1,575.00	\$ 4,725.00
6	8" x 8" x 4" Tee	3 each	\$ 850.00	\$ 2,550.00	\$ 1,080.00	\$ 3,240.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 1,525.00	\$ 4,575.00
7	8" Valve with Box	3 each	\$ 2,450.00	\$ 7,350.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 8,100.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 6,900.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 12,600.00
8	8" Plug	3 each	\$ 325.00	\$ 975.00	\$ 280.00	\$ 840.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 2,550.00
9	8" 45° Bend	6 each	\$ 725.00	\$ 4,350.00	\$ 870.00	\$ 5,220.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 6,000.00
10	4" Valve with Box	2 each	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 1,560.00	\$ 3,120.00	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 3,250.00	\$ 6,500.00
11	4" Plug	3 each	\$ 225.00	\$ 675.00	\$ 190.00	\$ 570.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 2,250.00
12	4" 90° Bend	3 each	\$ 550.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 480.00	\$ 1,440.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 3,300.00
13	Replace Residential Water Services	31 each	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 34,100.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 24,800.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 32,550.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 18,600.00
14	Fire Hydrant Assembly	3 each	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 22,500.00	\$ 7,800.00	\$ 23,400.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 9,100.00	\$ 27,300.00
15	Remove Existing Fire Hydrants	3 each	\$ 600.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 3,000.00
16	Asphalt Pavement Repair	250 s.y.	\$ 65.00	\$ 16,250.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 16,250.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 18,750.00
17	Concrete Pavement/Sidewalk Repair	60 s.y.	\$ 100.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 115.00	\$ 6,900.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 4,800.00
18	Seeding and Mulching	1 lump sum	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 3,700.00	\$ 3,700.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 16,500.00	\$ 16,500.00
19	Construction Video	1 lump sum	\$ 700.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 1,995.00	\$ 1,995.00
TOTAL BID				\$200,000.00		\$ 214,475.00		\$ 219,750.00		\$ 238,495.00
TOTAL CORRECTED BID				\$ 200,225.00						
Type of Guarantee				Bid Bond		Bid Bond		Bid Bond		Bid Bond